

City Hall 555 Santa Clara Street Vallejo, CA 94590

NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

REGULAR HOUSING AND COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION MEETING

February 4, 2021

TO: Commissioner Tara Beasley-Stansberry, Vice Chair

Commissioner Robert Bryant Commissioner Ylonda Calloway Commissioner S. Bre Jackson Commissioner Christina Long

Commissioner Christina Rodriguez, Chair

Commissioner Antoinisha Waddell

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular Vallejo Housing and Community Development Commission meeting scheduled for Thursday, February 4, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. has been cancelled. The next regular meeting of the Vallejo Housing and Community Development Commission will be held on Thursday, March 4, 2021 at 7:00 p.m. The Vallejo Housing and Community Development Commission is planning to hold a special meeting on Wednesday, February 24, 2021 at 7:00 p.m.

Further information may be obtained in the Vallejo Housing and Community Development Division Office at 200 Georgia Street, Vallejo, California.

Christina Rodriguez, Chair

DATED: January 29, 2021

I, Chari Barrera, Secretary, do hereby certify that I caused a true copy of the above notice to be delivered to each of the members of the Vallejo Housing and Community Development Commission at the time and in the manner prescribed by law, and that this notice was posted at City Hall, 555 Santa Clara Street, CA at 5:00 p.m. on Friday, January 29, 2021.

Chari Barrera, Secretary